
If you have any comments or suggestions 
about the service(s) provided please 
contact: 
 

SPT  
Bus Operations 
131 St. Vincent St 
Glasgow G2 5JF 
t 0345 271 2405 
  0141 333 3690 
e bus@spt.co.uk 
 
   

McGill’s Buses 
99 Earnhill Road 
Larkfield Industrial Est. 
Greenock 
 PA16 0EQ 
 
t  0333 0166 162 
 
 
   

 

This service is operated by 
McGill’s Buses on behalf of 
SPT 

64 
Halfway 
Cambuslang 
Carmyle 
Parkhead 
City Centre 

Bus Timetable 
From 16 July 2023 

Ref.W087E/07/23 

Whilst every effort will be made to 
adhere to the scheduled times, the 
Partnership disclaims any liability in 
respect of loss or inconvenience arising 
from any failure to operate journeys as 
published, changes in timings or printing 
errors. 

For more information visit spt.co.uk or 
alternatively, for all public transport 
enquiries, call: 

164 



Service 64/164 Halfway – Cambuslang – Carmyle – Parkhead – City Centre 
Operated by McGill’s Bus Service Ltd. on behalf of SPT 

Service 164 from Osborne Street via Stockwell Street, Victoria Bridge, Gorbals Street, Ballater Street, King's Drive, James Street, 
McKeith Street, Main Street (Bridgeton), Olympia Street, Bridgeton Cross, London Road, Fielden Street, Gallowgate, Biggar Street, 
Duke Street, Tollcross Road, Helenvale Street, London Road, Braidfauld Street, Tollcross Road, Carmyle Avenue, River Road, 
Carmyle Avenue, Gardenside Avenue, Clydeford Road, Bridge Street, Main Street (Cambuslang), Hamilton Road, Westburn Road, 
Greyline Avenue, Wheatsheaf Drive, Newton Farm Road, Newton Farm Road roundabout, Newton Brae, Newton Station Road, 
Village Road, Hallside Boulevard, Hamilton Road, New Road, Overton Road, Overton Street, Welfare Avenue, to Halfway, Mill 
Road. 
 
Return from Halfway, Mill Road, left into Overton Road, Newton Station Road, Newton Brae, Newton Farm Road roundabout, 
Newton Farm Road, Wheatsheaf Drive, Greyline Avenue, Westburn Road, Hamilton Road, Main Street (Cambuslang), Bridge 
Street, Clydeford Road, Gardenside Avenue, Carmyle Avenue, River Road, Carmyle Avenue, Tollcross Road, Braidfauld Street, 
London Road, Helenvale Street, Dechmont Street, Springfield Road, Gallowgate, Fielden Street, London Road, Bridgeton Cross, 
Olympia Street, James Street, King's Drive, Ballater Street, Crown Street, Albert Bridge, Clyde Street, Bridgegate, King Street, to 
Osborne Street. 
 
Service 64 from Osborne Street via Stockwell Street, Trongate, Gallowgate, Moir Street, London Road, Fielden Street, then as 
service 164 to Halfway. 
Returning from Halfway via service 164 route to Fielden Street, then via London Road, Trongate, Stockwell Street, Howard Street, 
Bridgegate, King Street, to Osborne Street. 

The 24 hour clock is used  
throughout this guide to  
avoid confusion between  
am and pm times. 

For example: 
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 

This service will not operate on 25 December and 1 

January. On other bank, public or local holidays the service 
will be operated as specified subject to traffic requirements 
when the service may be either amended or withdrawn by 
agreement with Strathclyde Partnership for Transport 

 
For Service 364, please see separate timetable 



Service 64/164 Halfway – Cambuslang – Carmyle – Parkhead – City Centre 
Operated by McGill’s Bus Service Ltd. on behalf of SPT 

 

Monday to Saturday 

Service Number 164 164 164 164 164 164 
City Centre, Osborne Street …. 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256 
Gorbals Leisure Centre …. 1901 2001 2101 2201 2301 
Bridgeton, London Road …. 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307 
Parkhead Forge, Duke Street …. 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315 
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street …. 1922 2022 2122 2222 2322 
Carmyle, Laurelbank Road 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330 
Cambuslang, Main Street 1836 1936 2036 2136 2236 2336 
Newton Farm Terminus 1846 1946 2046 2146 2246 2346 
Halfway, Mill Road 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255 2355 

 
Service Number 164 164 164 164 
Halfway, Mill Road 1856 1956 2056 2156 
Newton Farm Terminus 1902 2002 2102 2202 
Cambuslang, Main Street 1912 2012 2112 2212 
Carmyle, Laurelbank Road 1918 2018 2118 2218 
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld Street 1926 2026 2126 2226 
Gallowgate, Parkhead Forge 1933 2033 2133 2233 
Bridgeton, London Road 1940 2040 2140 2240 
Gorbals Leisure Centre 1946 2046 2146 2246 
City Centre, Osborne Street 1952 2052 2152 2252 

 



Service 64/164 Halfway – Cambuslang – Carmyle – Parkhead – City Centre 
Operated by McGill’s Bus Service Ltd. on behalf of SPT 

 

Service Number 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 164 164 164 164 
City Centre, Osborne St 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1956 2056 2156 2256 
Gorbals Leisure Centre …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. 2001 2101 2201 2301 
Bridgeton, London Rd 0756 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1856 2007 2107 2207 2307 
Parkhead Forge, Duke St 0804 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1904 2015 2115 2215 2315 
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld St 0811 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 1911 2022 2122 2222 2322 
Carmyle, Laurelbank Rd 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 1919 2030 2130 2230 2330 
Cambuslang, Main St 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1925 2036 2136 2236 2336 
Newton Farm Terminus 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 1935 2046 2146 2246 2346 
Halfway, Mill Rd 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844 1944 2055 2155 2255 2355 

 

Sunday 

Service Number 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 164 164 164 164 164 
Halfway, Mill Rd 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1856 1956 2056 2156 
Newton Farm Terminus 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1902 2002 2102 2202 
Cambuslang, Main St 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1912 2012 2112 2212 
Carmyle, Laurelbank Rd 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1918 2018 2118 2218 
Auchenshuggle, Braidfauld St 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1926 2026 2126 2226 
Gallowgate, Parkhead Forge 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1933 2033 2133 2233 
Bridgeton, London Rd 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1940 2040 2140 2240 
Gorbals Leisure Centre …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. 1946 2046 2146 2246 
City Centre, Osborne St 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 1952 2052 2152 2252 

 



 

 

 

Fare table service 

Adult single fares £

Osborne St or Stockwell St 
1.10 Kent St or Gorbals Leisure Centre 
1.70 1.10 Bridgeton Cross
1.95 1.70 1.10 Fielden Place
2.00 1.95 1.70 1.35 Duke Street or East Wellington St
2.15 2.00 1.95 1.95 1.10 Maukinfauld Road
2.15 2.15 2.00 1.95 1.35 0.90 Auchenshuggle
2.20 2.15 2.15 2.00 1.95 1.35 1.10 Tollcross Rd at Carmyle Ave
2.20 2.20 2.15 2.00 1.95 1.70 1.35 0.90 Carmyle Ave at London Rd
2.50 2.50 2.20 2.15 2.00 1.95 1.70 1.10 0.90 Carmyle Terminus
2.95 2.85 2.50 2.20 2.15 2.00 2.00 1.95 1.95 1.35 Cambuslang Cross
2.95 2.85 2.50 2.50 2.20 2.15 2.00 1.95 1.95 1.70 0.90 Cambuslang Terminus
3.10 2.95 2.85 2.85 2.20 2.15 2.15 2.00 2.00 1.95 1.35 1.10 Westburn Road at Mill Road
3.10 3.10 2.95 2.85 2.50 2.20 2.15 2.00 2.00 1.95 1.70 1.35 0.90 Newton Station
3.30 3.30 3.15 3.15 3.10 2.95 2.85 2.85 2.50 2.50 2.15 2.15 2.00 1.70 Halfway Loop

FARES ARE CORRECT AT FEBRUARY 2019 - MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Child Single Fares
 from 5th to 16th Birthday

Children under school age travel free
Childs single fares at half the adult single

fare rounded up to the next 5 pence

  

Service 64/164 Fares 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

Route Map Service 64/164 


